
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

55.98

SAAC 8/24/2014

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr10 55.98



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.68

SAAC 8/24/2014

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting10 34.68

12010 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting9 35.47

12003 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen9 37.2

12001 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ NT

12006 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 37.5



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.53

SAAC 8/24/2014

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli10 29.53

16015 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor9 30.43

16004 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting9 32.19

16013 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle9 32.89

16009 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay7 36.99

16002 Hunny Bear All American Dana Golden4 47.14

16023 Gusto Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.67

SAAC 8/24/2014

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli10 26.67

20008 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte9 27.2

20006 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli9 27.55

20009 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli9 27.68

20016 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle9 27.92

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli8 30.57

20038 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry8 30.92

20005 Sherman Australian Shepherd Kelly Bowie8 32.54

20013 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler6 37.52

16001 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli5 38.21

20012 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal5 38.29

20025 Allie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Elaine Bloom5 38.63

20024 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason5 39.69

20018 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon5 40.01

20042 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty2 46.31

20027 Qannik Chinook Patricia Richards NQ NT

20032 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ NT

20028 Blue Border Collie Lynda Garrand NQ 32.09

20017 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 32.23

20039 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani NQ 34.32

20019 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 41.05

20001 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 44.61

20034 Sassie Australian Shepherd Michelle Morgan NQ 50 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.75

SAAC 8/24/2014

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini10 40.75

24003 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ NT

24001 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ NT

24005 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 34.98

24002 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 37.39



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.45

SAAC 8/24/2014

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun10 41.45

8005 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 32.58

8012 Murphy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dusty Nason NQ 45.82



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsSAAC 8/24/2014

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Belle Australian Shepherd Christine Dumas NQ NT

12014 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 58.23



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.7

SAAC 8/24/2014

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli10 28.7

16017 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli9 31.02

16026 Gem Australian Shepherd Donna Legg6 39.98

16016 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish5 41.15

16019 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16028 Gracie Old English Sheepdog Jean Thorkildsen NQ 54.08



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

85

SAAC 8/24/2014

148

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Renny Norfolk Terrier Mary Ellen Sheedy NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SAAC 8/24/2014

151

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ 47.52 3.178



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

85

SAAC 8/24/2014

148

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz100 70.65 2.095

8009 Phoenix Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dusty Nason95 47.17 3.138



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SAAC 8/24/2014

150

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Gusto Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SAAC 8/24/2014

151

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 53.6 2.817



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SAAC 8/24/2014

158

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 65.28 2.420



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SAAC 8/24/2014

158

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Luca Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel95 67.99 2.324



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SAAC 8/24/2014

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Allie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Elaine Bloom95 57 2.86

20031 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 54.51 2.990

20028 Blue Border Collie Lynda Garrand NQ 62.32 2.616

20027 Qannik Chinook Patricia Richards NQ 71.29 2.286



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAAC 8/24/2014

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Zap Golden Retriever Linda Flora95 52.67 3.095



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SAAC 8/24/2014

167

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Caedi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Hollis NQ 60.86 2.744

8014 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr NQ 67.6 2.470



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SAAC 8/24/2014

167

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 52.72 3.168

12001 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 61.56 2.713



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SAAC 8/24/2014

170

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Hunny Bear All American Dana Golden NQ 71.4 2.381



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

SAAC 8/24/2014

172

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 48.55 3.543

20004 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 44.38 3.876

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 53.62 3.208

20005 Sherman Australian Shepherd Kelly Bowie NQ 55.38 3.106

20001 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 68.03 2.528

20034 Sassie Australian Shepherd Michelle Morgan NQ 69.8 2.464



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

SAAC 8/24/2014

172

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SAAC 8/24/2014

167

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 56.67 2.947

8015 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 71.1 2.349



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SAAC 8/24/2014

167

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 42.81 3.901

12005 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 43.23 3.863

12006 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 46.45 3.595

12003 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 53.2 3.139

12007 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting NQ 60.13 2.777

12016 Gracie Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 73.33 2.277



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SAAC 8/24/2014

170

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 41.71 4.076

16015 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor100 43.84 3.878

16013 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 44.09 3.856

16004 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 44.6 3.812

16014 Silly All American Kathleen Povey100 45.65 3.724

16011 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 46.48 3.657

16010 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16003 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 37.6 4.521

16009 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 60.16 2.826

16012 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 67.52 2.518

16008 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 68.25 2.491



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

SAAC 8/24/2014

172

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 35.97 4.782

20009 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 36.26 4.744

20008 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 36.28 4.741

20006 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 36.3 4.738

20011 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 38.17 4.506

20019 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 41.54 4.141

20020 Breezey All American Jill Nestor100 43.67 3.939

20013 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 49.45 3.478

20018 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon100 51.95 3.311

20016 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ NT

20012 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ NT

20035 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ NT

20038 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ 38.03 4.523

20017 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 48.48 3.548

20021 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 48.79 3.525

20039 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani NQ 50.37 3.415

20015 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 52.35 3.286

20007 Jaxon Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 55.92 3.076

20010 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 56.81 3.028

20037 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 61.84 2.781



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

SAAC 8/24/2014

172

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 37.87 4.542

24005 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 41.74 4.121

24003 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 41.86 4.109

24008 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 44.64 3.853

24004 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 46.04 3.736

24006 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ 55.79 3.083



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

SAAC 8/24/2014

150

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Belle Australian Shepherd Christine Dumas NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

SAAC 8/24/2014

151

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Gem Australian Shepherd Donna Legg95 49.37 3.059

16028 Gracie Old English Sheepdog Jean Thorkildsen NQ 50.81 2.972

16027 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 54.23 2.784



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SAAC 8/24/2014

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Gabe All American Elaine Bloom100 46.45 3.509

16022 Amaia Australian Shepherd Keith St. John NQ 59.9 2.721



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SAAC 8/24/2014

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Wren Standard Poodle Terry Lindsey100 57.26 2.847

20033 Bryn German Shepherd Dog Amy Russell95 59.87 2.723

20029 Macy Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger NQ 52.32 3.115

20030 Dodger Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger NQ 61.61 2.646



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAAC 8/24/2014

172

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 67.63 2.543



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SAAC 8/24/2014

167

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Carly Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 52.8 3.163

8004 Scooter Shetland Sheepdog Mary Carole Starke100 53.51 3.121

8007 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun100 57.57 2.901

8003 Dolly Shetland Sheepdog Harold  Witting100 59.18 2.822

8005 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 39.77 4.199



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SAAC 8/24/2014

170

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 66.55 2.554

12014 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

100 67.4 2.522



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SAAC 8/24/2014

172

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.76 4.326

16017 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 41.73 4.122

16019 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 43.72 3.934

16020 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 45.91 3.746



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAAC 8/24/2014

172

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby100 52.03 3.306



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SAAC 8/24/2014

113

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty100 23.69 4.77

20031 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 36.46 3.099



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SAAC 8/24/2014

107

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz98 49.67 2.154

8009 Phoenix Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dusty Nason NQ 25.61 4.178



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SAAC 8/24/2014

110

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Gusto Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 53.78 2.045



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SAAC 8/24/2014

113

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 23.25 4.860

20028 Blue Border Collie Lynda Garrand NQ 29.21 3.869



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SAAC 8/24/2014

113

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Zap Golden Retriever Linda Flora NQ 22.01 5.134



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SAAC 8/24/2014

135

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ 50.43 2.677



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SAAC 8/24/2014

135

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Luca Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel95 42.58 3.171



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SAAC 8/24/2014

141

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason89 43.62 3.232

20025 Allie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Elaine Bloom NQ 51.49 2.738

20027 Qannik Chinook Patricia Richards NQ 56.06 2.515



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAAC 8/24/2014

141

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 39.67 3.554



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SAAC 8/24/2014

154

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Caedi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Hollis NQ 49.3 3.124

8014 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr NQ 50.91 3.025



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SAAC 8/24/2014

154

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 48.39 3.182



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SAAC 8/24/2014

159

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 47.58 3.342

16002 Hunny Bear All American Dana Golden NQ 53.7 2.961



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAAC 8/24/2014

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 32.66 4.991

20001 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 35.34 4.612

20034 Sassie Australian Shepherd Michelle Morgan100 36.48 4.468

20004 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 32.29 5.048

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 40.79 3.996



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SAAC 8/24/2014

154

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson100 37.81 4.073

8001 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 39.5 3.899



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SAAC 8/24/2014

154

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 30.46 5.056

12005 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 31.91 4.826

12006 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 36 4.278

12003 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 37.13 4.148

12007 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting NQ 38.66 3.983

12002 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith NQ 44.91 3.429

12016 Gracie Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 62.91 2.448



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SAAC 8/24/2014

159

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 29.18 5.449

16005 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 29.28 5.430

16015 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor100 29.32 5.423

16011 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 30.77 5.167

16009 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 31.08 5.116

16010 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 24.96 6.370

16003 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 27.36 5.811

16014 Silly All American Kathleen Povey NQ 32.03 4.964

16012 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 53.48 2.973

16008 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 55.95 2.842



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAAC 8/24/2014

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 26.67 6.112

20006 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 27.38 5.953

20011 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 28.31 5.758

20009 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 28.65 5.689

20008 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 28.66 5.687

20020 Breezey All American Jill Nestor100 31.08 5.245

20039 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani100 33.17 4.914

20018 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon100 35.19 4.632

20013 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 36.17 4.506

20007 Jaxon Brittany Sharon Buehler100 36.96 4.410

20015 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 37.8 4.312

20038 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ 27.96 5.83

20016 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 28.59 5.701

20005 Sherman Australian Shepherd Kelly Bowie NQ 32.12 5.075

20017 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 33.61 4.85

20012 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 34.74 4.692

20010 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 36.42 4.476

20021 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 37.76 4.317

20035 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 44 3.705

20019 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 48.2 3.382

20037 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 62 2.629



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAAC 8/24/2014

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 27.33 5.964

24004 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 34.53 4.721

24007 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding NQ NT

24003 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 29.48 5.529

24008 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 29.82 5.466

24005 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 31.2 5.224

24006 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ 35.22 4.628



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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SAAC 8/24/2014

110

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Belle Australian Shepherd Christine Dumas NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAAC 8/24/2014

113

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Gem Australian Shepherd Donna Legg100 24.49 4.614

16025 Gabe All American Elaine Bloom95 32.23 3.506

16027 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ NT

16028 Gracie Old English Sheepdog Jean Thorkildsen NQ 26.76 4.223



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SAAC 8/24/2014

141

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Amaia Australian Shepherd Keith St. John100 41.09 3.431



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SAAC 8/24/2014

141

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

100 43.9 3.212

20029 Macy Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger NQ NT

20033 Bryn German Shepherd Dog Amy Russell NQ 56.14 2.512



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SAAC 8/24/2014

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 53.07 3.071



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

SAAC 8/24/2014

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Dodger Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

SAAC 8/24/2014

154

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Evie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Sopp NQ 37.74 4.081



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

SAAC 8/24/2014

154

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Carly Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 34.59 4.452

8004 Scooter Shetland Sheepdog Mary Carole Starke100 41.19 3.739

8003 Dolly Shetland Sheepdog Harold  Witting100 45.63 3.375

8005 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 29.04 5.303

8007 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ 42.81 3.597

8002 Charlie Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 61.66 2.498



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SAAC 8/24/2014

159

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 52.39 3.035

12014 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 55.92 2.843



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SAAC 8/24/2014

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 29.4 5.544

16019 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.11 5.413

16017 Orso Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 32.46 5.022

16020 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 36.96 4.410



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

SAAC 8/24/2014

163

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby100 38.39 4.246

20022 Spencer English Setter Faith Grogan NQ 44.87 3.633


